2
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXN Series – Non-Shielded Style B
FEATURES
• Miniature surface mount design
• High power, High saturation inductors
• Very low resistance
• Maximum power density

Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
3
0705/0906/1310/1913/2216
Codes
L
Tolerance
Test
DCR (Ω) max. I sat (A) max*
(μH) 705
0906 1310
Condition 0705 0906 1310 1913 2216 0705 0906 1310 1913 2216
2216 1913
R47 0.47 P – P 100KHz, 0.1V 0.025 – 0.005 0.003 – 7.7 – 11.4 25.1 –
R56 0.56 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – 0.010 – – – – 7.7 – – –
R78 0.78 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – – – – 0.003 – – – – 30
1R0 1.0 M – P 100KHz, 0.1V 0.050 – 0.006 0.004 – 2.9 – 9.9 15.3 –
1R5 1.5 M M P 100KHz, 0.1V 0.050 – 0.008 0.006 0.004 2.6 – 7.9 12 25
2R2 2.2 M M M 100KHz, 0.1V 0.070 0.035 0.011 0.008 0.006 2.3 3.5 6.1 10.2 20
3R3 3.3 M M M 100KHz, 0.1V 0.080 0.040 0.014 0.009 0.009 2 3 5.1 9.3 17
3R9 3.9 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – – – – 0.010 – – – – 15
4R7 4.7 M M M 100KHz, 0.1V 0.090 0.054 0.018 0.012 0.014 1.5 2.6 4.2 7.7 13
6R0 6.0 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – – – – 0.017 – – – – 12
6R8 6.8 M M M 100KHz, 0.1V 0.130 0.08 0.027 0.019 – 1.2 2.2 3.6 6.2 –
7R8 7.8 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – – – – 0.018 – – – – 11
100 10 M M M 100KHz, 0.1V 0.160 0.111 0.038 0.027 0.026 1.1 1.9 3.3 5.2 10
150 15 M M M 100KHz, 0.1V 0.230 0.170 0.045 0.032 0.032 0.9 1.5 2.4 4.3 8
220 22 M M M 100KHz, 0.1V 0.370 0.250 0.070 0.050 0.043 0.7 1.2 2 3.7 7
330 33 – M M 100KHz, 0.1V – 0.350 0.100 0.069 0.066 – 0.99 1.7 3 6
470 47 – M M 100KHz, 0.1V – 0.470 0.150 0.109 0.096 – 0.87 1.4 2.4 5
680 68 – M M 100KHz, 0.1V – 0.730 0.220 0.156 0.115 – 0.68 1.2 2 4
101 100 – M M 100KHz, 0.1V – 1.110 0.280 0.206 0.165 – 0.53 0.95 1.8 3
221 220 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – – – – 0.396 – – – – 2.4
331 330 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – – – – 0.588 – – – – 1
471 470 – M – 100KHz, 0.1V – – – – 0.950 – – – – 0.8
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXN Series – Non-Shielded Style B
*Saturation Current:The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for avx manufacturer: